FEATURES
L1
COUTR1
R2
CIN
IN SW
EN FB
GND/EPAD

and enter micro-power shutdown mode.
8 NC No Connection
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Quantity/ Reel
SK6690AP8 3000
SK6690 devices are Pb-free and RoHS compliant.
SK6690BP8 3000
SK6690CP8 3000
VFB
0.6V
0.8V
0.765V
SK6690DP8 3000 0.923V
Package
ESOP8
ESOP8
ESOP8